Full range of high wattage lamps from
175 through 1000 watts in a mogul
base
METALARC PRO-TECH design – glass
shroud for containment and UV-reduc-
tion
Open or enclosed fixture operation
Universal Based-Up Only operating

Prepared by		  Date
Specification Data
Ordering Guide
MP	 175	 /	 —	 /	 BU-ONLY	 /	 —
MP = METALARC PRO-TECH	 Wattage:		  Finish		  Operating Position:		  Base:
Open and Enclosed Fixture	 175, 250		  __ = Clear		  BU-ONLY=Base Up Only		  __ = Mogul
	 400, 1000		  C = Coated		  BD-ONLY=Base Down Only		  MED=Medium Base
Lamp Type 	 Fixture 	 Initial Lumens 	 Mean Lumens 	 Avg. Rated Life (hrs.) 	 Color Temp.
METALARC PRO-TECH/MP250/BU-ONLY 	 Open or Enclosed	 23,000 	 17,000 	 10,000 	 4000K
Standard/250 Watt MH 	 Enclosed Only	 22,000 	 17,000 	 10,000 	 4200K
Lamp Comparison
Technical Information
Lamp Dimensions
 	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)
 	 MOL	 LCL	 Diameter
 E17	 5.4"(137.2mm)	 3.4"(86.4mm)	 2.1"(53.3mm)
BT28	 8.3"(210.8mm)	 5.0"(127.0mm)	 3.5"(88.9mm)
BT37	 11.5"(292.1mm)	 7.0"(177.8mm)	 4.6"(116.8mm)
BT56	 15.4"(391.2mm)	 9.5"(241.3mm)	 7.0"(177.8mm)
Please visit SYLVANIA.com for more information and download a copy of the latest Product Information Bulletin.
BT28/BT37/BT56
Typical Survival Curve
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent of Rated Life
Pe
rc
en
t S
ur
vi
va
l
P
er
ce
n
t
S
u
rv
iv
al
Percent of Rated Life
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent of Rated Life
Pe